
Saturday - Trial 1

Regular High in Trial

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

421 Open B 199.5Kimberly Berkley Norwood Color Me Zayne

414 Open B 198.5Nancy Curtis Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy

421 Utility B 198Kimberly Berkley Norwood Color Me Zayne

412 Utility B 197Kimberly Berkley Rapideye All Fired Up*

103 Novice A 196Sarah Hines Blitzkrieg Z Blazenkras

406 Open B 196Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots*

407 Open B 195.5Kimberly Berkley Crossroad Polesitter Always

104 Novice A 195Bryan Custer Custer's Osage Haunted Heart

406 Utility B 194.5Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots*

205 Novice B 183Julie Arnold Con Brio Second Chances

105 Novice A 175Diana Schmerber Miss Zuzu Bailey Schmerber of Tiber 

401 Open B 175Nancy Muller Sugar Baby's Selena



Saturday - Trial 1

High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

421Open B 421Utility BNorwood Color Me Zayne 397.5198.0199.5

406Open B 406Utility BMy Dolly Molly Two Spots 390.5194.5196.0*



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 5 Qualified: 3Shown: 3

103 196.0 1 Blitzkrieg Z Blazenkras Sarah Hines

104 195.0 2 Custer's Osage Haunted Heart Bryan Custer

105 175.0 3 Miss Zuzu Bailey Schmerber of Tiber Stre Diana Schmerber

101 ABS Bailiwick Quinn It To Win It Ella Palutis

102 ABS Truman Adam Trail Nightingales Jennifer Wagner



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 14 Qualified: 1Shown: 3

205 183.0 1 Con Brio Second Chances Julie Arnold

202 NQ P.S. Addie's Back in Town Barbara Koscielski

214 NQ Green Acres Lord of the Dance Rose Marie Hutches

203 ABS Sambuca Orazio Connie Austin

204 ABS Pogo S Porter Wendy Porter

206 ABS Novella Advance to the Majors Virginia Kinion

208 ABS Foxvale's Painted Dux White Water Gal Karen Bauman

209 ABS Grand Oakes O We're Dashing in the Mo Charlotte Mielziner

212 ABS Jazzcreek's Take a Chance Joan Plank

213 ABS Twincreek's Treasure Hunter Lynn Bauer

215 ABS Dayspring's Come Dance With Me Patrick Corcoran

216 ABS Myster E of Wyndsor Connie Austin

217 ABS War Bouviator Otto van Veen's Sterling M Ann J Schallert

218 ABS Freddie z Grodu Ksiazat Pomorskich Suzanne Johnstone



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Open A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 9 Qualified: 0Shown: 1

301 NQ Obsession's Darling Little Star SL Jackie Nicholas

302 ABS Ambermoon Special K Vanilla Almond Barbara Redecker

303 ABS Grand Oakes Oreo Blizzard David Frasca

304 ABS Solo-K's Hell'on Heels Kimberlee Cook

305 ABS Sambuca Orsino Connie Austin

306 ABS Maywood's Robert Prince of Dreams Sally Reardon

307 ABS Limelite Magicstar Miss Liberty Claire Kaveler

308 ABS Jazzcreek's Take a Chance Joan Plank

309 ABS Ozark Autumn Red-Hot Rookie Linda Gasparovic



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Open B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 21 Qualified: 5Shown: 8

OTCH

Pts

OM

Pts

421 199.5 1 Norwood Color Me Zayne Kimberly Berkley215

414 198.5 2 Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy Nancy Curtis15

406 196.0 3 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller12

407 195.5 4 Crossroad Polesitter Always Kimberly Berkley12

401 175.0 Sugar Baby's Selena Nancy Muller

405 NQ Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall

410 NQ Majela Chaniam Vimiusa by Stealth Laurie Lo

420 NQ Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge

403 ABS Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter

404 ABS Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee Marion Crain

409 ABS Wyndspell Live Wire Marion Crain

411 ABS Polesitters Desertsun Gem Isla Jean Markl

412 ABS Rapideye All Fired Up Kimberly Berkley

413 ABS Sansu Brie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

415 ABS Darn Far's Secret Code Sally McLees

416 ABS Grove's Blue Skies Smiling On Me Richard Barker

418 ABS Twincreek's Gotta Clue For You Lynn Bauer

422 ABS Zonkers Brewing Up a Party Virginia Kinion

423 ABS Numark's Frederick of Salmar Sally Reardon

425 ABS Owling's Wish Me Luck Richard Collegeman

426 ABS Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Utility A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 7 Qualified: 0Shown: 1

507 NQ Norwood Milagra Tim Cutshall

501 ABS Winbucks It'll All Be Clear Charles Harrison

502 ABS JusDandy Bad Moon Rising Theresa Corcoran

503 ABS Shani of Ingleside Valerie Dietz

505 ABS CedarWoods Sugar & Spice Gerri Hill

506 ABS Sage Everett L Ward

508 ABS LookyLooky Here Comes Abbey Charmaine Koenig



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Utility B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 24 Qualified: 3Shown: 9

OTCH

Pts

OM

Pts

421 198.0 1 Norwood Color Me Zayne Kimberly Berkley615

412 197.0 2 Rapideye All Fired Up Kimberly Berkley215

406 194.5 3 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller9

401 NQ Sugar Baby's Selena Nancy Muller

405 NQ Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall

407 NQ Crossroad Polesitter Always Kimberly Berkley

408 NQ Wildfire's Bewitched Jan Thompson

414 NQ Norwood's Owl Love Ewe Like Crazy Nancy Curtis

420 NQ Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge

402 ABS Mardot Hot Lips Sandra Crawford

403 ABS Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter

404 ABS Keesbrook's Diamond Jubilee Marion Crain

409 ABS Wyndspell Live Wire Marion Crain

410 ABS Majela Chaniam Vimiusa by Stealth Laurie Lo

411 ABS Polesitters Desertsun Gem Isla Jean Markl

413 ABS Sansu Brie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

415 ABS Darn Far's Secret Code Sally McLees

416 ABS Grove's Blue Skies Smiling On Me Richard Barker

418 ABS Twincreek's Gotta Clue For You Lynn Bauer

419 ABS Angrelor's Polka Dot on the Loose Karen Ann Fuss

423 ABS Numark's Frederick of Salmar Sally Reardon

425 ABS Owling's Wish Me Luck Richard Collegeman

426 ABS Natalie's Maggie of Walden Farm Nancy Warshauer

427 ABS Lochinvar's Class Act Joan Senyard



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Preferred Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 3 Qualified: 0Shown: 0

701 ABS Charleston Charley Shaw Eleanor Shaw

702 ABS Angrelor's Dark Knight Elizabeth Hunter

703 ABS Xerxes Baar Hardter von Boylan Kathleen Huber



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Preferred Open

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 0Shown: 0

POC

Pts

731 ABS DarnFar's Scotty My Lad Sally McLees

732 ABS CaveCreek's Splash of Cool Water Steve Sieveking



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Preferred Utility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 0

POC

Pts

771 ABS DarnFar's Scotty My Lad Sally McLees



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 4 Qualified: 0Shown: 0

601 ABS Emma Krisher Greg Krisher

602 ABS Rainyday's Simple Twist of Fate Rachel Walker

603 ABS Rainyday's Dear Prudence Virginia Altrogge

604 ABS Dutch Hollow's Man About Town Kara Hinsman



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 9 Qualified: 2Shown: 2

638 197.5 1 Huntleigh's Intertwined F8 Karen Rosso

637 196.5 2 Buster Lee Brown Jeanne Davis

633 ABS Marwyn Leave to Little Lulu Sue Phillips

635 ABS Shadowmere's Sudden Eclipse Charlotte Mielziner

636 ABS Myster E of Wyndsor Connie Austin

639 ABS Half Moon Vivid Image Pamela Wollenberg

640 ABS Storybrooke Golden's Morris' Huntwoman Darla Morris

641 ABS Dutch Hollow's Simply Because Sandy McMillan

642 ABS Freddie z Grodu Ksiazat Pomorskich Suzanne Johnstone



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Graduate Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 7 Qualified: 1Shown: 3

663 193.0 1 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark Deborah Webb

664 NQ Heritage's Ghost Riders Dream Jennee Stalzer-See

666 NQ Sweet Molly From Greenup Rose Marie Hutches

661 ABS Ambermoon Special K Vanilla Almond Barbara Redecker

662 ABS Tigger T Porter Wendy Porter

667 ABS Jazzcreek's Take a Chance Joan Plank

668 ABS Lochinvar's Sweet Liberty Joan Senyard



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Graduate Open

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 0Shown: 2

681 NQ Sugar Baby's Selena Nancy Muller

682 NQ Obsession's Darling Little Star SL Jackie Nicholas



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Versatility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 0Shown: 1

692 NQ Huntleigh's Hand Jive April Adams

691 ABS DarnFar's Scotty My Lad Sally McLees



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Wildcard Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 4

801 199.5 1 Wingssong Moves Like Jagger Nancy Muller

803 ABS Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark Deborah Webb

804 ABS Sir Bodie of Ingleside Valerie Dietz

805 ABS Half Moon Vivid Image Pamela Wollenberg



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Wildcard Open

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 7

832 196.5 1 Wingssong Moves Like Jagger Nancy Muller

835 195.0 2 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark Deborah Webb

836 116.0 3 Spritely's Misbehavin Kayla Nyvold

831 ABS Angrelor's Dark Knight Elizabeth Hunter

833 ABS Southcross Secret Code Nancy Lincoln

834 ABS Sir Bodie of Ingleside Valerie Dietz

837 ABS Norwood Had To Be Ewe Elizabeth Hunter



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Wildcard Utility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 4

861 ABS Angrelor's Dark Knight Elizabeth Hunter

865 ABS Everedi's Southern Belle Nancy Ripperger

866 ABS Goldenloch Fly Me to the Moon Ellen Goodgold

868 ABS Norwood Had To Be Ewe Elizabeth Hunter



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Veteran Obedience

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2

902 181.0 1 Blueskyes Devil Ina Bludress Darlene Cutshall

901 ABS Himark Triple Play Virginia Kinion



Saturday - Trial 1

Rally Highest Triple Qualifying

# # ScoreScore Total

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

# Score

Advanced MasterExcellent

1528 1528Lakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off 289.090.0100.0 1528 99.0

1516 1516Jeanniejo's The Almighty Samson 263.088.087.0 1516 88.0



Saturday - Trial 1

Rally High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

1514Advanced B 1514Excellent BDaimler's Purple Passion 200.0100.0100.0

1517Advanced B 1517Excellent BHoneyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark 200.0100.0100.0

1524Advanced B 1524Excellent BWhisperwood Steel Magnolia at Lak 196.099.097.0

1528Advanced B 1528Excellent BLakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off 190.090.0100.0

1516Advanced B 1516Excellent BJeanniejo's The Almighty Samson 175.088.087.0



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1101 ABS Dutch Hollow's Man About Town Kara Hinsman



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1207 99.0 1 Blitzkrieg Z Blazenkras Sarah Hines

1202 ABS Southcross Indian Summer Nancy Lincoln

1204 ABS Solo-K's Pink High Heels Kimberlee Cook

1205 ABS Bent Creek Sirius Barbara A Petty

1206 ABS Shani of Ingleside Valerie Dietz

1208 ABS Maywood's Robert Prince of Dreams Sally Reardon

1211 ABS Dutch Hollow Slick As A Whistle Sandy McMillan

1212 ABS Banbury's Solo-K's Striptease Kimberlee Cook



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Intermediate

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1303 98.0 1 Drake's Little Black Dress Desiree Drake

1301 ABS Garmor's Kammo Kookie Kara Hinsman

1302 ABS Brandywines Highland Rebel Sherry Melton



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1401 ABS Emma Krisher Greg Krisher

1402 ABS Ravens Razn Pandamonium Jill Yates

1403 ABS Finn Sharon Reiss



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1514 100.0 1 Daimler's Purple Passion Julie Miller

1517 100.0 2 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark Deborah Webb

1528 100.0 3 Lakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off Judith Cunningham

1524 97.0 4 Whisperwood Steel Magnolia at Lakewoo Amy Spaeth

1516 87.0 Jeanniejo's The Almighty Samson Jo Ann Ray

1512 86.0 Spritely's Misbehavin Kayla Nyvold

1501 ABS Hekan Heavenly Figgs Budding Romance Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1504 ABS Coedwig's He's My Obsession Ashley Brown

1505 ABS Bullmarket Ava At Spiritdragon Andrea Morden-Moore

1507 ABS Kyteral Yakety Zack Don't Talk Back Kathleen Schallert

1511 ABS Amira Anrico Gwendolyn Anrico

1513 ABS JusDandy Bad Moon Rising Theresa Corcoran

1518 ABS Holman's Rags to Riches Barbara A Petty

1519 ABS Premier L'As de la Foret Mary Newman

1521 ABS Pheasant Hill's Apple Annie Mary Ann Etling

1526 ABS Jazzcreek's Take a Chance Joan Plank

1527 ABS Veritas Von Der Tetiaroa Cathy Mitchell

1533 ABS Solo-K's Untamed Luxury Kimberlee Cook

1534 ABS Zonkers Where's The Party Jack Daniels Lana Winter

1537 ABS Satin's Golden Katarina Mary Ann Etling



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Excellent B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner
RACH

Pts

1514 100.0 1 Daimler's Purple Passion Julie Miller5

1517 100.0 2 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark Deborah Webb5

1524 99.0 3 Whisperwood Steel Magnolia at Lakewoo Amy Spaeth4

1528 90.0 4 Lakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off Judith Cunningham

1516 88.0 Jeanniejo's The Almighty Samson Jo Ann Ray

1501 ABS Hekan Heavenly Figgs Budding Romance Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1504 ABS Coedwig's He's My Obsession Ashley Brown

1505 ABS Bullmarket Ava At Spiritdragon Andrea Morden-Moore

1507 ABS Kyteral Yakety Zack Don't Talk Back Kathleen Schallert

1509 ABS Grand Oakes O We're Dashing in the Mo Charlotte Mielziner

1511 ABS Amira Anrico Gwendolyn Anrico

1518 ABS Holman's Rags to Riches Barbara A Petty

1519 ABS Premier L'As de la Foret Mary Newman

1520 ABS Shadowmere's Sudden Eclipse Charlotte Mielziner

1521 ABS Pheasant Hill's Apple Annie Mary Ann Etling

1522 ABS Indigo's Gwynnie Suzanne Johnstone

1527 ABS Veritas Von Der Tetiaroa Cathy Mitchell

1530 ABS War Bouviator Otto van Veen's Sterling M Ann J Schallert

1534 ABS Zonkers Where's The Party Jack Daniels Lana Winter

1535 ABS Bailiwick Quinn It To Win It Ella Palutis

1537 ABS Satin's Golden Katarina Mary Ann Etling



Saturday - Trial 1

Scores by Class

Rally Master

Armband Score Place Dog Owner
RACH

Pts

1508 100.0 1 Borgo's Don't Want to Miss a Thing Elli Schaefer5

1528 99.0 2 Lakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off Judith Cunningham4

1503 98.0 3 Riley Boy Elli Schaefer3

1516 88.0 4 Jeanniejo's The Almighty Samson Jo Ann Ray

1502 ABS Hekan I Told You So Heavenly Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1504 ABS Coedwig's He's My Obsession Ashley Brown

1506 ABS Franklin James Emma Ruhmann

1518 ABS Holman's Rags to Riches Barbara A Petty

1519 ABS Premier L'As de la Foret Mary Newman

1527 ABS Veritas Von Der Tetiaroa Cathy Mitchell

1534 ABS Zonkers Where's The Party Jack Daniels Lana Winter

1536 ABS Con Brio Second Chances Julie Arnold
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